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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES

 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1882

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14
th

 MARCH, 2017


DEVELOPMENT OF AQUA AND AGRI SECTOR


 1882: SHRI J. C. DIVAKAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और ककसान कल्याण मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the countries which have shown their interest in development of aqua and agri sector for investment of funds in Andhra Pradesh so far; and

(b) the manner in which these investments will be beneficial for the State?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)


(a) Two companies having their principals in Thailand and Spain have expressed their interest in investment of funds and transfer of technology for development of shrimp aquaculture sector in Andhra Pradesh.


(b) The proposed investments are aimed at ensuring availability of good quality, disease free broodstock of L. vannamei shrimp locally to the seed producers and preventing of crop losses by avoiding use of spurious seed in shrimp aquaculture.


***

